502768439 04/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2815034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REINER BUHLMAYER	08/02/2013
JURGEN WEINGARTNER	08/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONECRANES PLC	
Street Address:	8 FIN-05830 HYUVINKAA	
City:	KONEENKATU	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	05830	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13995644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)243-8502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4192431294

Email: essp@essp-law.com

Correspondent Name: EMCH, SCHAFFER, SCHAUB & PORCELLO CO

Address Line 1: P O BOX 916

Address Line 2: ONE SEAGATE SUITE 1980

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43697

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK P. PACELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick P. Pacella/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032677 FRAME: 0884

502768439

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Reiner Buhlmayer, of Im Merzenbachle 20, 74529 Pfedelbach, Germany, and Jurgen Weingartner, of Mausdorfer Str. 12 74653 Kocherstetten, Germany, inventors of a LIFTING DEVICE WITH AN ADJUSTABLE CARRIAGE for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Konecranes PLC, of Koneenkatu 8 FIN-05830 Hyvinkaa, Finland, a corporation of Finland, is desirous of acquiring its rights in and to said invention and any

Letters Patent to Issue therefor subject to German law;

WHEREAS, we, Reiner Buhlmayer and Jurgen Weingartner have notified Konecranes PLC, under German law and Konecranes PLC, desires to claim all of its

rights to said invention under German law.

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with German law, Konecranes PLC claims all of its rights to said invention. We, Reiner Buhlmayer and JurgenWeingartner, subject to German law, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Konecranes PLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Witnesses: # Nollst

Helmut Noller

2. 8. 2013

Reiner Buhlmayer

Date: 02.08.2013

Witnesses:

Silke Jager

02.08.2013

Jurgen Weingartner

Date: 02.08.2013

PATENT

REEL: 032677 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 04/15/2014